

April 10, 2024

To, BSE Limited, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

## Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 30 Of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

## Ref: DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited (Scrip Code: 543713; Security ID: DRONACHRYA)

Pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby provide the contact details of the following KMPs authorized for determining materiality of an event or information and making disclosures to the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations.

The contact details of these KMPs authorized under Regulation 30(5) of the Listing Regulations are given below:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Key Managerial Personnel	Contact
1.	Mr. Prateek Srivastava Chairman and Managing Director	prateek@droneacharya.com
2.	Mr. Harshal Kher Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	cs@droneacharya.com

We kindly request you to take note of the same.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited



Harshal J Kher Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS 69147



Registered Address: 1st & 2nd Floor, Galore Tech IT Park, LMD Square, Bavdhan, Pune - 411021

